

FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT A-04-104

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT (hereinafter "Amendment") is made and entered				
nto this day of, 2019, by and between COUNTY OF FRESNO, a Political				
Subdivision of the State of California, Fresno, California (hereinafter "FRESNO"), and COUNTY OF				
TULARE, a political subdivision of the State of California, whose address is 2800 W Burrel Avenue,				
Visalia, California, (hereinafter "TULARE").				

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, COUNTY and CONTRACTOR entered into Agreement number A-04-104, dated 16TH day of March, 2004 (hereinafter "Agreement"), pursuant to which FRESNO agreed to provide Emergency Medical Services Agency Administration to TULARE; and

WHEREAS, COUNTY and CONTRACTOR now desire to amend the Agreement in order to modify compensation terms.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, COUNTY and CONTRACTOR agree as follows:

1. Section F (COMPENSATION") of the Agreement, beginning on page 15, line 10 through page 16, line 16, is deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following:

"Effective July 1, 2019, compensation paid by TULARE to FRESNO under this AGREEMENT for the provision of services hereunder shall be at a rate of FIFTY-THREE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED SEVENTY FOUR DOLLARS AND 60/100 (\$53,874.60) annually."

COUNTY and CONTRACTOR agree that this Amendment is sufficient to amend the Agreement and, that upon execution of this Amendment, the Agreement and this Amendment together shall be considered the Agreement.

The Agreement, as hereby amended, is ratified and continued. All provisions, terms, covenants, conditions and promises contained in the Agreement and not amended herein shall remain in full force and effect.

EXECUTED AND EFFECTIVE as of the date first above set forth.

1	CONTRACTOR		COUNTY OF FRESNO
2			
3	(Authorized Signature)	-	Nathan Magsig, Chairman of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Fresno
4		-	
5	Kuyler Crocker, Board of Supervisors Chairman		
6	5957 S. Mooney Blvd.	_	
7	Visalia, CA 93277		
8	Mailing Address	-	ATTEST: Bernice E. Seidel
9			Clerk of the Board of Supervisors County of Fresno, State of California
11			
12			
13			
14		Ву:	
15	FOR ACCOUNTING USE ONLY:		Deputy
16	·		
17	Fund:		
18	Subclass:		
19	ORG:		
20	Account:		
21			
22			
23	APPROVE AS TO FORM: COUNTY COUNSEL BY 9/03/19 DEPUTY 2019/307		
24			
25			
26			
27			
28			